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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Zamora               

      Males               

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 80.498611 

         1 0 0 0 100000 0 400000 79.498611 

         5 0 0 0 100000 0 500000 75.498611 

         10 0 0 0 100000 0 500000 70.498611 

         15 0.526422 0.655449 2.629725 100000 262.97248 499546.96 65.498611 

         20 0.654356 0.655929 3.268102 99737.028 325.95081 498124.39 60.662667 

         25 0.758032 0.691647 3.785734 99411.077 376.34385 496475.15 55.850816 

         30 0.817595 0.571269 4.080823 99034.733 404.14317 494307.32 51.049914 

         35 1.262996 0.541917 6.296766 98630.59 621.05374 491730.48 46.247389 

         40 1.670846 0.485787 8.318495 98009.536 815.29186 487951.51 41.523274 

         45 2.975214 0.639077 14.796626 97194.244 1438.1469 483375.92 36.851208 

         50 3.468394 0.530622 17.201945 95756.097 1647.1911 474914.71 32.356679 

         55 5.529485 0.584715 27.33359 94108.906 2572.3343 465203.27 27.876582 

         60 9.839869 0.555841 48.147216 91536.572 4407.2311 447895.31 23.577804 

         65 12.697704 0.508682 61.568027 87129.341 5364.3816 422468.63 19.629852 

         70 22.158502 0.507587 105.06084 81764.959 8590.2955 387674.92 15.750848 

         75 32.524979 0.560006 151.76548 73174.664 11105.388 341441.8 12.30197 

         80 63.178581 0.533231 275.30013 62069.276 17087.68 270466.34 9.00205 

         85 116.23698 0.492459 448.80002 44981.596 20187.741 173677.44 6.40894 

         90 185.69995 0.437643 609.99297 24793.855 15124.077 81443.626 4.622392 

         95 291.58068 3.429583 1000 9669.7778 9669.7778 33163.301 3.429583 

      Females               

         0 3.860849 0.00411 3.846061 100000 384.60612 99616.974 86.431652 

         1 0 0 0 99615.394 0 398461.58 85.765341 

         5 0 0 0 99615.394 0 498076.97 81.765341 

         10 0 0 0 99615.394 0 498076.97 76.765341 

         15 0 0 0 99615.394 0 498076.97 71.765341 

         20 0 0 0 99615.394 0 498076.97 66.765341 

         25 0.422783 0.679262 2.112485 99615.394 210.436 497739.5 61.765341 

         30 0 0 0 99404.958 0 497024.79 56.888906 

         35 0.837507 0.464501 4.178166 99404.958 415.33043 495912.74 51.888906 

         40 0.835084 0.429413 4.165498 98989.627 412.34109 493771.76 47.096871 

         45 1.183118 0.477318 5.897354 98577.286 581.34514 491367.14 42.284893 

         50 2.210888 0.627857 11.009148 97995.941 1078.8518 487972.27 37.521583 

         55 1.702041 0.584116 8.480194 96917.089 821.87568 482876.42 32.904317 

         60 2.541292 0.378083 12.606837 96095.214 1211.4567 476708.94 28.160759 

         65 5.50527 0.664927 27.274783 94883.757 2587.9339 470083.05 23.496174 

         70 10.22042 0.620699 50.130417 92295.823 4626.8281 452704.31 19.061775 

         75 16.334454 0.593691 79.049088 87668.995 6930.1541 424266.04 14.90399 

         80 36.124951 0.52939 166.47383 80738.841 13440.904 372067.05 10.928468 

         85 79.50405 0.537996 335.84105 67297.937 22601.41 284279.98 7.582473 

         90 164.31901 0.501594 582.90306 44696.527 26053.742 158555.86 5.056428 

         95 276.39854 3.617964 1000 18642.785 18642.785 67448.927 3.617964 

 


